

Nurturing Growth • Inspiring Achievement • Building Community

NOTICE OF BOARD QUORUM CANCELLATION & RESCHEDULE NOTICE

SOUTH KITSAP SCHOOL DISTRICT #402 BOARD OF DIRECTORS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT a quorum of the South Kitsap School District Board of Directors may attend the following event(s):

| February 27, 2025 (Cancelled) | 12:30 pm | Student Circle of Champions Event South Kitsap High School 425 Mitchell Ave Port Orchard, WA 98366 |
|----------------------------------|----------|---|
| Rescheduled for March 3, 2025 | 12:30 pm | Student Circle of Champions Event South Kitsap High School 425 Mitchell Ave Port Orchard, WA 98366 |

SIGNED:

Ting 10W-

Tim Winter, Secretary for the Board of Directors

South Kitsap School District Superintendent's Office

2689 Hoover Ave SE Port Orchard, WA 98366

(360) 874-7000 Office (360) 874-7068 Fax www.skschools.org

